PICTURE

ITEM No.

HULL

No. 5215 | Catamaran

O#

DESPERADO 7.5 | _
INDEX: QUARTER ONE 2010 LATEST RC RELEASES P38~39

OPTIONAL PARTS LIST

5215-F07

BLUE

*NI *NI

8307

8114 *NI

*NI: Not Included

No. DESCRIPTION MSRP No. DESCRIPTION MSRP
1102 4-WAY WRENCH 8121 ACE STD. SERVO S1903 MG |

1263-65 CARRY MASTER 8127 DIGITAL SERVO DS1015

2156~2161 | GLOW STARTER 8128 DIGITAL SERVO DS1313 |

2624 12V 7AH SEALED BATTERY 8307 COUGAR 2.4GHz PS3 RADIO

2675 12V DC HD-180 STARTER 9554 PRO-46M MARINE ENGINE [

2980 | 4.8V 3.6AH NI-MH BATTERY AJ0363 PROPELLER S230

SPARE PARTS LIST

No. DESCRIPTION MSRP No. DESCRIPTION MSRP
177 SILCONE TUBE PJ6192 WRENCH |
1250 SILCONE TUBE PJ6194 DAMPER
3265 FUEL TANK PJ6284 HULL [
5017 PROPELLER P4717 (SOLD IN PAIR) PJ6285 HATCH COVER
9723 TUNED PIPE PJ6286 STRUT [
AA1813 FLYWHEEL SHIM PJ6287 PROP. SHAFT
PJ6086 STARTING BELT PJ6288 TEFLON TUBE [
O PJ6089 RADIO BOX PJ6289 MUFFLER BRACKET
PJ6094 STRUT MNT PJ6290 BOAT STAND |
PJB095 RUDDER MOUNT PJE291 MUFFLER ADAPTOR
PJ6096 PUSHROD PN0295 WATER COOLED MANIFOLD |
PJ6097 RUDDER PN0296 CLUTCH BELL
PJ6098 FLEXIBLE SHAFT PN0297 FLYWHEEL [
PJ6100 DRIVE COLLAR PNO309 COUPLING
PJ6188 ENGINE MOUNT PN1502 MUFFLER BOLT [
PJ6189 Al. STIFFENER PN1806 CLUTCH SHOSE
PJ6190 ANTENNA PN1807 CLUTCH SPRING |
PJ6191 WATERPROOF
8307 8121 8127 / 8128 9554 2156~2161
|
! i y ' ‘{‘W A " ™
@ \; [ N ¢ o f
Y '
ACE STD. SERVO DIGITAL SERVO PRO-46M
COUGAR 2.4GHz PS3 51903 MG DS51015/DS1313 MARINE ENGINE CARRY MASTER GLOW STARTER
2675 2624 1102 2980 AJ0363
O 12V 7AH SEALED 4.8V 3.6AH NI-MH
12V DC STARTER BATTERY 4-WAY WRENCH BATTERY PROPELLER 5230

DESPERADO 7.5

1

1

B 5215

BOAT




DESPERADO 7.5

1

B 5215 _2

PJ6284 HULL PJ6094 STRUT MNT
e T —  —
il ’f | | = i -]
_I.'T_ ‘ 7 - Strut Mount (2)
I: ‘ g
e L —— &
g ) A Blind Nut(4)
%"’*4--4,,______'__'__'__._ Y i
== —
Hull (1) 3x16mm Sink Screw (4)
PJ6190 ANTENNA
7
— ik
%\\\\\ £ =Y
Handle (1) N Antenna Mount (1)
~
il o Antenna Tube (1) 25

Hatch Cover (1)

2X5mm Screw (1)

2X8mm Screw (1)

2xBmm Wood Screw (2)

PJ6286 STRUT PJ6095 RUDDER MOUNT PJ6287 PROP. SHAFT
= g} (e
po—— Rudder Mount (1) Rudder Retainer (1) oy
Strut (1) Socket Screw (1) s 0 Prop. Shaft (1)
3x16mm Sink Screw (4) Fin (1)
@ © & "
G —3 ) 2.5
M4 Tefion % =) 5/ x2.5mm
Locknut (1) M4 Washer (1) Washer (2) Spleareui2)
Standoff Ball (1) Steering Arm (1) Blind Nut(4)
PJ6097 RUDDER PJ6188 ENGINE MOUNT PJ6189 AL. STIFFENER
o ® ";;;ﬁ\%\ ® p %/’EL/ j
M4 Locknut (1) M3 Locknut (1) et [
Engine Mount (1) Washer (4) Al. Stiffener (2)
Rudde.r 1) 3x17mm 4x18mm 4x15mm 3x15mm 4x13.5mm
Sink screw (1) Socket Screw (1) Socket Screw (4) Socket Screw (4) Washer (6) Socket Screw (6)
PJ6100 DRIVE COLLAR PJ6288 TEFLON TUBE 5017 PROPELLER P4717
(SOLD IN PAIR)
6 @ B

Teflon Washer (1)

@
M4 Locknut (1)

Prop Drive Collar (1)

a8
4x4mm Setscrew(1)

Teflon Tube (1

)

PJ6098 FLEXIBLE SHAFT

=

s —

Flexible Shaft (1)

2

Propeller (2)




9723 TUNED PIPE PN0295 WATER PJ6291 MUFFLER PN1502 MUFFLER
COOLED MANIFOLD ADAPTOR BOLT
= 7 E’fm (T -
e 7-\ [ i 3x35mm
"‘\——————_______ [ Co \ ( l}”j Muffler Adaptor(1) Socket Screw (2)
T kS e
Tuned Pipe (1) Water-cooled —{] 5
Manifold (1) Tie Band (2) Spring Washer (2)
PJ6086 STARTING BELT PN1806 CLUTCH SHOES PN0296 CLUTCH BELL
R = N
{\’5 WE‘ Starting Belt (1) e @ ) o ®
e Clutch Shoes (4) ;
Clutch Bell {1) Ball Bearing (2) Washer (1)
AA1813 FLYWHEEL SHIM PN1807 CLUTCH SPRING PN0297 FLYWHEEL
@ 2D .
|\2Cg Jo @ © @
Flywheel Shim (1) Clutch Spring (4) Flywheel (1) Collet (1) Nut (1)
PN0309 COUPLING PJ6289 MUFFLER BRACKET 3265 FUEL TANK
l
5 x6mm o 90-d
@ \_? Socket Screw (1) ml 4 8 UCC Nippﬁgﬁf
Rear Coupler (1) Front Coupler (1) @ i
Mounting Strip (1) * 4 D
M3 Look Nut (1) 480cc Fuel Tank (1) Cap (1)
& -
Jaw (1) 3x3mm = En “
aw X ags .
Setscrew (2) Shiaone Sk (1) M3 Washer (1) Silicon Tube (1) Clunk (1) Stopper (1)
PJ6191 WATERPROOF PJ6096 PUSHROD PJ6194 DAMPER
e D)
[ ] 20000 / .
Fn:r:eélat;:ﬁer @ Wastzrap;r(cagf Rubber Band (L/2) Throttle Pushrod (1) \\/%
—
[ =3 @] ) Damper (4)
Rudder Pushrod (1) Clevis (2)
Switch Boot(1) Switch Plate(1) Ring (1)
1177 SILCONE TUBE 1250 SILCONE TUBE PJ6192 WRENCH
{ " .1'_!9:' —117 '
@2.5 Silcone Tube (1) @3 Silcone Tube (1) M3 Hex
4 Way Wrench(1) Wrench(1)
PJ6089 RADIO BOX — — 1
M1.5 Hex M2 Hex M2.5 Hex
Wrench(1) Wrench(1) Wrench(1)
EEmyany
[Eem m PJ6290 BOAT STAND
) =
o Nut (5) © - *
See Tt i) Doubler (8) Wood Stick (4)
0] "’__-I,r-__"\_n
: = Rl of | |
e o _——_ 0
3 J - - SR j S
4x%15 Foam Tape (4)
Waterproof Seal (1) Radio Box Cover(1) SDCk;t S‘l-lfrgw (5) Wood Stand (2)

DESPERADO 7.5

1

B 5215 _3

BOAT




	T5215F1.jpg
	T5215F2.jpg
	T5215F3.jpg

